RESOLUTION R-77-9

Resolution of Commendation

WHEREAS, Marvin Delph lead the Conway High Wampus Cats to two consecutive State High School Championships and was selected most valuable player and All State player in both Championship years; and

WHEREAS, Marvin Delph now has the fourth highest scoring total in Razorback history and has been the leading scorer for the Razorbacks two consecutive years, and has scored the second highest amount of points in a single season; and

WHEREAS, Marvin Delph has been honorably mentioned as an All American and was unanimously selected as an All-Southwest Conference player; and

WHEREAS, Marvin Delph has brought excellence and recognition to basketball in the City of Conway;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That we, the undersigned do commend Marvin Delph for his untiring pursuit of

excellence in the sport of basketball; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That we, the undersigned, do wish this commendation to be known to the citizens of Conway and all who view this Resolution of Commendation.

WITNESS OUR HANDS on this 11th day of April, 1977.